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1979 Senate Bill 602 Date published: May 2, 1980

CHAPTER 183, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to appropriate $2,953.39 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by
Thomas Dunn against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Jfollows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is appropriated $2,953.39 from the gen-
eral fund to Thomas Dunn, Saint Cloud, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for hospitalization
charges incurred by him as the result of the hospitalization of his wife in February, 1978.
The claimant was erroneously informed by employes of the department of natural re-
sources that his health insurance coverage began on February 1, 1978. Actually, it did
not take effect until March 1, 1978. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and
complete release to the state and its officers and employes for any liability as a result of
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misinformation provided to the claimant concerning his eligibility for health insurance in
1978.




